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Etoetrenie Exehang** in Diatrlet of MahaiBShtra

2916. DR. GUNAW ANT RAMBHAU
SARODE : Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleasedto state:

(a) the total numtwr of electronic exchanges and manualexchanges In Jalgon district of Maharashtra; and

(b)thetlnieby which the waiting list for providing telephone connections Is lilteiy to t)e cleared?

TH E  D EP U TY MINISTER IN TH E
MINISTRY O F COMMUNICATiONS (SHRi
P.V. RANGAYYA N AID U ): (a)

(I) Electronic exchanges _= 27 nos

(II) Manual exchanges = 14

(b) Progressively by 31.03.1997.

[TranslaUmH

CorrMpondents at Bhabhua In Bihar

2917. SHRI CHHEDI PASWAN: Will the Minister of IN FO R M ATIO N AN D BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is not a single comespondentof All India Radio atthe newly constituted district Bhabhua in Bihar; and

(b) ifso,thetbneby which correspondent of All India Radio is llceiy to be deputed at Bhabhua in Bihar Iweping in view In tenltorial Importance of this plaee?

TH E  D EP U TY  MINISTER IN TH E
M IN IS TR Y  O F  IN FO R M A TIO N  AN D
BROADCASTING (KUMARIGIRUAVYAS):
(a) Yes, Sir.

present, to post a Correspondent at Bhabhua.

Telecommunication Uvislonai Offlc* In

2918. SHRi CHHEDI PASWAN: WIH the Minister of C O M M U N IC A TIO I^ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to bifurcate G ay Telecommunication Divisional Office in B»iar,

(b) If so. details thereof;

(c) whetherGovemment propose to set up a divisional (rfflce In Sasaram; and

(d) if so, by when?

TH E  DEPUTY  M INISTER IN TH E
MINISTRY O F  COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI
P.V. RANGAYYA NAIDU): (a) Yes, Sir. It has already been bifurcated.

(b) Gaya Telecom District has been tiifurcated into Gaya and Arrah Telecom
Districts.

(c) No. Sir.

(d) In view of reply to part (c). the question does not aise.

[GngfsA]

Panel in FUm Media

2919.SHRIMATIBASAVRAJESWARI:
Will the Ministor of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposoe to form new panel in film media;

(b) All Indta Radio has no plan, at (b) If so, whether the new panel in film

